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Tuesday, 8th January, 2019

| Executive 7,00 pm
www.redditchbe.govuk  Committee Committee Room 2 - Town Hall
Redditch
Agenda Membership:
Cllrs: Matthew Dormer Bill Hartnett
(Chair) Gareth Prosser
David Bush (Vice- Mike Rouse
Chair) Craig Warhurst

Tom Baker-Price
Greg Chance
Brandon Clayton

10. Fees and Charges 2019/20 (Pages 1 -2)

The attached fees and charges in respect of Bereavement Services replace pages 165 - 169
in the main agenda pack, except for the parking fees listed at the bottom of page 169.
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Agenda Item 10

REDDITCH BOROUGH COUNCIL

Environmental

Roundings to the nearest 10p.

increase/ Proposed charge
Service Category Charge 1st April 2018 New Price % Change decrease from 2019
£ £
Crematorium/Cemetery
Interment
Full earth interment under 1 year (non resident only) 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Full earth interment under 1 year (Redditch resident) No Charge 0.00 No Charge
Interment 1 year to 17 (inc) years (non resident only) 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Interment 1 year to 17 years (inc) (Redditch Resident) No Charge 0.00 No Charge
Interment 18 years and over*
Single Depth 613.00 3.20% 19.60 632.60
Double Depth 613.00 3.20% 19.60 632.60
Interment of cremated remains * 204.00 3.20% 6.50 210.50
Interment of cremated remains - non resident under 18 years No Charge 0.00 No Charge
Interment of cremated remains (Redditch Resident under 18 years only) No Charge 0.00 No Charge
Scattering cremated remains in grave or in rose/memorial garden (roll back turf) 85.00 3.20% 2.70 87.70
Charges for Burials
Exclusive Right of Burial for 75 years
In adult size grave 1,543.00 3.20% 49.40 1,592.40
In babies grave 265.00 3.20% 8.50 273.50
In child’s grave (4 x 2) 282.00 3.20% 9.00 291.00
In ashes grave 590.00 3.20% 18.90 608.90
Extending Rights in existing grave for 25 years
In existing full earth grave 440.50 3.20% 14.10 454.60
In child’s grave 93.50 3.20% 3.00 96.50
In ashes grave 171.50 3.20% 5.50 177.00
Assignment / Transfer of Exclusive Right 100.00 3.20% 3.20 103.20
Certified copy of entry in Register of Burials 21.80 3.20% 0.70 22.50
Disinterment of Remains - Cremated Remains 536.10 3.20% 17.20 553.30
Cemetery Memorials
Memorial application administration fee 100.00 3.20% 3.20 103.20
Comments
increase/ Proposed charge
Service Category Charge 1st April 2018 New Price % Change decrease from 2019
£ £ £ £
Cremation related fees
Direct Cremation 18+ years 08:30am & 08:45am 410.00 3.20% 13.10 423.10
Cremation 17 years and under No Fee 0.00 No Fee
Cremation 18+ years 09:00am Only 535.00 3.20% 17.10 552.10
Cremation 18+ years 09:30am 10:15 am 595.00 3.20% 19.00 614.00
Cremation 18+ years 11am onwards 695.00 3.20% 22.20 717.20
None Resident Cremation Fees
Cremation 18+ years 9:00 am service only 635.00 3.20% 20.30 655.30
Cremation 18+ years 09:30am 10:15 am 695.00 3.20% 22.20 717.20
Cremation 18+ years 11am onwards 795.00 3.20% 25.40 820.40
Weekday scattering of ashes from other Crematoria 60.00 3.20% 1.90 61.90
Weekend scattering of ashes from other Crematoria 77.00 0.00 -100.00% -77.00 0.00
Certified extract from Register of Cremations 22.00 3.20% 0.70 22.70
Replacement certificate of cremation 11.50 3.20% 0.40 11.90
Organist's fee 55.00 3.20% 1.80 56.80
Extra Service Time in Chapel 171.00 3.20% 5.50 176.50
Use of chapel for burial service of child 16 or under (not RBC Cemeteries) 237.00 3.20% 7.60 244.60
Use of Chapel for burial service (RBC Cemeteries) 171.00 3.20% 5.50 176.50
Use of Chapel for burial/ memorial service (not RBC Cemetery) 8.30 and 9.00 am 535.00 3.20% 17.10 552.10
Use of Chapel for burial/ memorial service (not RBC Cemetery) 9.30 and 10.15 am 595.00 3.20% 19.00 614.00
Use of Chapel for burial/ memorial service (not RBC Cemetery) 11.00 am onwards 695.00 3.20% 22.20 717.20
Use of chapel for burial service of child 16 or under (RBC Cemeteries) 79.00 3.20% 2.50 81.50
Late arrival at Crematorium (only if service runs into next time slot) 171.00 3.20% 5.50 176.50
Cremation of a body part where the original cremation was elsewhere - 156.00 3.20% 5.00 161.00
Caskets
Wooden cremated remains casket 112.00 3.20% 3.60 115.60
Wesley music additional options
CD of chapel service (tbc) 58.00 3.20% 1.90 59.90
DVD of Chapel service (thc) 70.00 3.20% 2.20 72.20
Webcast of Chapel service (thc) 83.00 3.20% 2.70 85.70
Memorials
Book of Remembrance - Name + 1 line 89.10 3.20% 2.90 92.00
Each additional line in the Book 33.40 3.20% 1.10 34.50
Miniature Book of Remembrance - Name + 1 line 78.00 3.20% 2.50 80.50
Remembrance Card - Name + 1 line 39.10 3.20% 1.30 40.40
Additional lines in miniature and cards 27.90 3.20% 0.90 28.80
Crests - Floral depiction 55.70 3.20% 1.80 57.50
- Badge or other 66.90 3.20% 2.10 69.00

Bench with 10 year lease & top rail engraving (max 40 letters) - 831.00 3.20% 26.60 857.60
Bench with 10 year lease & standard silver plaque (max 60 letters) - 790.00 3.20% 25.30 815.30
Bench replacement plaque - £110.00 114.00 3.20% 3.60 117.60
Wall Plaques — Internal
Indoor single (12" x 3”) - 5 year lease 188.70 3.20% 6.00 194.70
Indoor single (12" x 3”) - 10 year lease 300.10 3.20% 9.60 309.70
Indoor single (12" x 3”) - 20 year lease 411.50 3.20% 13.20 424.70
Indoor double (12" x 6”) - 5 year lease 300.10 3.20% 9.60 309.70
Indoor double (12" x 6”) - 10 year lease 411.50 3.20% 13.20 424.70
Indoor double (12" x 6”) - 20 year lease 522.90 3.20% 16.70 539.60
Outdoor Wall Plagues
5 year lease 211.10 3.20% 6.80 217.90
10 year lease 322.50 3.20% 10.30 332.80
20 year lease 433.80 3.20% 13.90 447.70
Photo or motif 177.60 3.20% 5.70 183.30
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Bird Bath Memorial

5year lease
Size 1 - small 200.60 3.20% 6.40 207.00
Size 2 222.80 3.20% 7.10 229.90
Size 3 245.10 3.20% 7.80 252.90
Size 4 267.30 3.20% 8.60 275.90
Size 5 - large 289.60 3.20% 9.30 298.90
10 year lease
Size 1 - small 312.00 3.20% 10.00 322.00
Size 2 334.20 3.20% 10.70 344.90
Size 3 356.50 3.20% 11.40 367.90
Size 4 378.70 3.20% 12.10 390.80
Size 5 - large 401.00 3.20% 12.80 413.80
20 year lease
Size 1 - small 423.30 3.20% 13.50 436.80
Size 2 445.60 3.20% 14.30 459.90
Size 3 467.90 3.20% 15.00 482.90
Size 4 490.10 3.20% 15.70 505.80
Size 5 - large 512.40 3.20% 16.40 528.80
Motif 111.40 3.20% 3.60 115.00
Additional inscription on plague 138.60 3.20% 4.40 143.00
Comments
increase/ Proposed charge
Service Category Charge 1st April 2018 New Price % Change decrease from 2019
£ £ £ £
Memorial Plague extension fee 5 years ONLY 139.30 3.20% 4.50 143.80
Withdrawn option to extend for 10 and 20 years due to the lack of space and price people will pay
Indoor Memorial Tree
Standard Leaf - 3 vear lease - new charae 65.00 3.20% 2.10 67.10
Additional Leaves - new charae 45.00 3.20% 1.40 46.40
Memorial Vaults
Double Unit - 20 vear lease including first interment and casket 1,250.00 3.20% 40.00 1,290.00
2nd interment of remains including casket 172.00 3.20% 5.50 177.50
Inscribed tablet upto 80 letters 140.00 3.20% 4.50 144.50
Additional Letters (per letter) 4.00 3.20% 0.10 4.10
Standard Motif 100.00 3.20% 3.20 103.20
Photo of 1 person 120.00 3.20% 3.80 123.80
Photo of 2 people 190.00 3.20% 6.10 196.10
Photo of 3 people 245.00 3.20% 7.80 252.80
QUOTED QUOTED QUOTED
Other items are available but will be quoted iindividually QUOTED INDIVIDUALLY INDIVIDUALLY | INDIVIDUALLY INDIVIDUALLY
Memorial Posts
Memorial plaque - 3 year lease 240.00 3.20% 7.70 247.70
Motif 45.00 3.20% 1.40 46.40
Replacement Plague 120.00 3.20% 3.80 123.80
Private Memorial Garden
Including memorial - 20 vear lease 1,600.00 3.20% 51.20 1,651.20
Purchase of memorial plague (bronze) 180.00 3.20% 5.80 185.80
Road Closures 85.00 3.20% 2.70 87.70

Comments
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